PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Izumi Products Company	10/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chikumaseiki Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	4946 Tazawa, Toyoshina
City:	Azumino-shi, Nagano
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	399-8203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6564948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)595-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-595-3090 Phone:

william.androlia@dlapiper.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William L. Androlia

Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374949-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Androlia

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-6564948#page1.tif source=Assignment-6564948#page2.tif source=Assignment-6564948#page3.tif source=Assignment-6564948#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0080

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

SHUNJI IZUMI

Application No.: 09/858,072

Patent No.: 6,564,948

Issued: May 20, 2003

For: SOLID-LIQUID SEPARATING APPARATUS

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box: 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto please find an assignment signed by the president of the owner of the above-identified U.S. patent, Izumi Products Company. This assignment is to assign the entire portion of the right to the patent to Chikumaseiki Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan. Also attached is a Recordation Form Cover Letter.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Patent Office record the assignment of the U.S. Patent No. 6,564,948 pursuant to the accompanying documents so that the above-identified patent is solely owned by Chikumaseiki Co., Ltd. and issue a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document accordingly.

1

WEST\222860050.1

PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0081 Please charge the amount of \$40.00 that covers the required assignment recordation fee (Fee Code: 8021) and any additional costs incurred by or in order to implement this transmittal to to our Deposit Account No. 07-1896.

Respectfully submitted,

William L. Androlia
Registration No. 27,177
Attorney for Applicant(s)

DLA Piper LLP (US)

Dated: 1/1/6/10

1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400 Los Angeles, California 90067

Phone: 310-595-3090 Fax: 310-785-3400

2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Chikumaseiki Co., Ltd.		
Izumi Products Company	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4946 Tazawa, Toyoshina		
Execution Date(s) 10/21/2010			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Azumino-shi		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nagano		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 399-8203		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,564,948 ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: William L. Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: 374949-000002	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 90067			
Phone Number: <u>310-595-3090</u>	Deposit Account Number 071896		
Fax Number: 310-785-3400			
Email Address: william.androlla@dlapiper.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 12/16/2010			
Signature Date			
William L. Androlia (27,177) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Izumi Products Company, a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 3039 Ooaza-Sasaga, Matsumoto, Nagano, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "IZUMI") is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment (Reel/Frame: 011815/0229) of the United States Patent No. 6,564,948, issued on May 20, 2003, to Shunji Izumi for "Solid-Liquid Separating Apparatus", and

Whereas, Chikumaseiki Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "CHIKUMA"), a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 4946 Tazawa, Toyoshina, Azumino-shi, Nagano, Japan 399-8203, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention covered thereby:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to IZUMI in hand paid by CHIKUMA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IZUMI has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CHIKUMA the entire right, title and interest in the invention and patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent already granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by CHIKUMA for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by IZUMI, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of IZUMI.

Izumi Products Company

Date: 10/21/10

Name: Masafumi Oir

Title: President

99999,76696/3723166,1

PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 12/16/2010